

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Instructions for Supplemental Information for Application to Extend/Change
Nonimmigrant Status
OMB Number: 1615-0003
12/06/2022

Reason for Revision: FeeRule NPRM
Project Phase: OMBReview

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 11/30/2021
Edition Date 05/11/2021

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 1-2, Who Is Eligible for V Nonimmigrant Status?	[Page 1] Who Is Eligible for V Nonimmigrant Status? ... If you do not have any of the above items, but believe you are eligible for V nonimmigrant status, you must state where and when the petition was filed, the name and alien registration number of the petitioner, and the names of all beneficiaries. [new]	[Page 1] Who Is Eligible for V Nonimmigrant Status? ... If you do not have any of the above items, but believe you are eligible for V nonimmigrant status, you must state where and when the petition was filed, the name and alien registration number of the petitioner, and the names of all beneficiaries. Filing Fee. See USCIS Form G-1055, Fee Schedule, available at www.uscis.gov/g-1055 , for all information on filing fees.
Page 2, What Is the Filing Fee?	[Page 2] What Is the Filing Fee? See the Form I-539 Instructions for required fees.	[deleted]
Page 2, Where to File?	[Page 2] Where to File? See the Form I-539 Instructions for filing instructions.	[Page 2] Where to File? See the Form I-539 Instructions for filing instructions.

